YAGEO CORPORATION SMD INDUCTOR / BEADS
SSL0618 SeriesSMD Power Inductors
For SSL series provide excellent current carrying capabilities in a small footprint.  They have a flat
top for reliable pick and place operations and features robust temperature deflection.  In addition
to the standard versions shown here, custom inductors are available to meet your exact require-
ment.
SSL    -  -
PRODUCT IDENTIFICATION
International No.
Tolerance
Inductance
Packaging Style
Dimensions
Product Symbol
Electrical Characteristics
PART NO.	 INDUCtance	 SRF	D C	 Isat **	 Irms ***
	 (µH ±20%) *	 (MHz)	resista nce	 (A)	 (A)
			   (Ω+0)
SSL0618T-1R0M-S	 1.0	 230	 0.04	 2.50	 2.30
SSL0618T-1R5M-S	 1.5	 180	 0.06	 2.20	 2.10
SSL0618T-2R2M-S	 2.2	 140	 0.07	 1.80	 1.70
SSL0618T-3R3M-S	 3.3	 110	 0.12	 1.40	 1.30
SSL0618T-4R7M-S	 4.7	 100	 0.15	 1.20	 1.10
SSL0618T-6R8M-S	 6.8	 80	 0.20	 1.10	 1.00
SSL0618T-100M-S	 10	 60	 0.26	 1.00	 0.90
SSL0618T-150M-S	 15	 45	 0.40	 0.80	 0.70
SSL0618T-220M-S	 22	 35	 0.54	 0.60	 0.50
SSL0618T-330M-S	 33	 30	 0.74	 0.50	 0.45
SSL0618T-470M-S	 47	 22	 1.10	 0.45	 0.40
SSL0618T-680M-S	 68	 20	 1.60	 0.35	 0.35
SSL0618T-101M-S	 100	 15	 2.30	 0.30	 0.30
SSL0618T-151M-S	 150	 10	 3.50	 0.25	 0.25
SSL0618T-221M-S	 220	 9	 5.70	 0.20	 0.18
SSL0618T-331M-S	 330	 8	 8.20	 0.16	 0.16
SSL0618T-471M-S	 470	 7	 10.8	 0.14	 0.12
SSL0618T-681M-S	 680	 5	 17.2	 0.12	 0.10
SSL0618T-102M-S	 1000	 4	 22.6	 0.08	 0.08
* Inductance Tested at  100 KHz , 0.1 Vrms
** DC current at which the inductance drops 10% (typ) from its value without current.
*** Averafe current for a 40°C rise above 25°C ambient.
**** Operating Temperature Range -40°C to +85°C
***** Electroical specifications at 25°C
Description
• 2mm max height
• Inductance range from 1µH  to 1000µH
• Current range from 2.3Amps to 0.08Amps
• Very competitive cost design.
Environmental  Data
Storage temperature range: -40°C to +125°C
Operating ambient temperature range: -40°C to
+85°C (range is application specific). Temperature
rise is approximately 40°C at rated rms current
Infrared reflow temperature : +240°C for 30
seconds.
Applications
Digital cameras, CD players, cellular phones, and PDAs
PCMCIA cards
GPS systems
shapes and dimensions
Dimensions : mm
6.5 1.24
3.81
2.35
4
1.
4
2.
0
1.8
5.
3
+
/ -
 0
.1
253
temperature °C
for: lead solder
for: lead-free solder
time:second
pre-heating
60 second
120 second 80 second
5~10 second
soldering natural cooling
260 °C
230 °C
160 °C
150 °C
RECOMMEND SOLDERING CONDITIONS
for:CL/ CLH/ SQV/ SMD power inductors/ SMD Chip Beads/ SMD Filters, Transformers, Current Sensors